PRESS INFORMATION
© TDK Corporation · Press Information 1
Voltage Protection Devices
TDK extends automotive series of varistors with new
models for LIN and CAN
● AVRH series is compliant with AEC-Q200 automotive standard with high operating temperatures up to 150 °C
● The varistor for LIN is environmentally designed to achieve a miniaturized footprint for smaller customer devices
and the reduction of materials used

AVRH16A2C270KT200NA8
● A 2-in-1 array structure in which a single chip can function as two varistors
● A specification is that the capacitance difference between channels is minimized (to less than 1.0 pF)
Key data
Type Outer
dimensions
[mm]
Maximum allowable
circuit voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[pF]
Capacitance
Difference
[pF]
AVRH10C220YT201MA8 1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5 16 200 -
AVRH16A2C270KT200NA8 1.6 x 0.8 x 0.6 19 20 1.0 Max
PRESS INFORMATION
© TDK Corporation · Press Information 3
AVRH Series product line
size

net
10Ba
se－
T1S
Ethe
rnet
100B
ase
－T1
Ether
net
1000
Base
－T1
typ. max.
0402 AVRH10C270KT350NA8 27 19 35 45.5   x
0402 AVRH10C270KT150NA8 27 19 15 19.5   x
0402 AVRH10C221KT1R5YA8 220 70 1.5 1.63
x
 x
0402 AVRH10C101KT1R2YE8 110 70 1.23 1.36
x
 x
0402 AVRH10C101KT4R7YA8 115 70 4.7 5.27
x
0402 AVRH10C101KT1R1NE8 110 70 1.1 1.4
  x
0402 AVRH10C220YT201MA8 22 16 200 240 x
0603 AVRH16A2C270KT200NA8 27 19 20 26   x
PRESS INFORMATION